

From: [Hill, Shannon](#)
To: [Luo, Yunsheng@DOT](mailto:Luo.Yunsheng@DOT)
Cc: [Severino, Lori](#); [Han, James](#); [Downtown West Project](#)
Subject: RE: updates for Google project and Diridon Station Plan
Date: Sunday, February 28, 2021 12:37:16 PM

Hello Yunsheng,

I am the environmental project manager for the Draft Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the Downtown West Mixed-Use Plan (Google Project). Lori forwarded your email to me, as your question is related to the environmental review process.

Thank you for your comments on the Draft EIR. You have been added to the public notification list for future notices for the project, and your comments will be included as part of the public record forwarded to the Planning Commission and City Council. The website for the project is located at the following link: www.sanjoseca.gov/googleproject.

The tentative schedule for Planning Commission and City Council consideration of the proposed project is Spring 2021.

Disclaimer - All comments and questions submitted through email or mail will be posted at downtownwestadminrecord.com. The City cannot guarantee that any personal identifying information will be removed from public records.

Best regards,

Shannon Hill
Planner, Environmental Review
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov | (408) 535 - 7872

From: Severino, Lori
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2021 8:14 PM
To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: FW: updates for Google project and Diridon Station Plan

Thanks for taking this one!

From: Han, James
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2021 2:38 PM
To: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: updates for Google project and Diridon Station Plan

Hi Lori,

Can you forward the email to Shannon since it seems to be DEIR related. I gave her a heads up and she will respond.

James Han
Planner | Planning Division | PBCE
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street
Email: james.han@sanjoseca.gov | Phone: (408)-535-7843
For More Information Please Visit: <http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning>

San José City Hall is closed in response to COVID-19.
I am working remotely in accord with governor's and City's direction.
I will monitor email during this time.

From: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2021 11:51 AM
To: Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: FW: updates for Google project and Diridon Station Plan

Would you two happen to have time today or tomorrow to prepare a short response to this inquiry for me to pass along, please?

From: Luo, Yunsheng@DOT <Yunsheng.Luo@dot.ca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2021 11:10 AM
To: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: diridonsj <diridonsj@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: updates for Google project and Diridon Station Plan

[External Email]

Hello,

This is Yunsheng Luo with Caltrans D4. We submitted a comment letter for the Downtown West Mixed Use Plan (Google Project) in last December and have been closely monitoring the progress of the Google project and the Diridon Station plan update. We are wondering where these two projects are at during the process? I looked at the website and noticed another SAAG meeting is coming up on March 15. Other than that, I could not find more information. If possible, would you please provide a little bit more information regarding the progress? Such as the expected adoption of the DEIR and the plan?

Thank you so much in advance. We really appreciate that.

Best,

Yunsheng Luo
Associate Transportation Planner
Local Development - Intergovernmental Review (LD-IGR)
Caltrans, District 4
Cell: 626-673-7057

*For early coordination and project circulation, please reach out to LDIGR-D4@dot.ca.gov
For information about Caltrans' land use and transportation environmental review guidances, please
visit the [SB-743 Implementation website](#).*

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.